Contents Maintenance
Designation Identification No. of pages
Preventive maintenance 5606-00 5
General hints lube oil 4634-01 1
Winches 5608-00 4
Lubrication of slewing bearing ring 5413-00 1
Hook, Pulleys 5346-00 1
Slewing brakes, greasing C4-16.00045720-00 1

LUBRICANTS : INFO NO.: 2102
   LUBRICANTS
    EUROPEAN TYPE DESIGNATIONS
 INF.REF.
2102-11
PAGE 1/2
KRØLL CRANES A/S
REF.
SHELL
GULF
ESSO
MOBIL
TEXACO
CASTROL
MOLUB-
ALLOY
SPECIAL
1 Omala 150
Multigrade 85W/140
EP Lube S 88
MP GO 90
Spartan EP 150
GO GX 80 / 90
Mobilgear 630
Mobillub HD 90
Multigear
Lube EP 80W/140
Alpha SP 220
Hopoy LS 90
Gear Oil 90
2 Omala HD 150
Multigrade 80W/90
Mechanism LP55
Harmony AW 54
Spartan synthetic
EP220
Mobilgear SHC 629
Mobillub HD 80
Multigear
Lube LP 80W/90
Hopoy Light 80
Hopoy C 80W/90
Gear Oil 80
ONLY
3
Alvania EP 2
Retinax A
Gulfcrown
Grease No. 2
Beacon EP 2
MP Grease
Mobilplex 48
Mobilgrease 77
Multifak EP 2 APS 2 Grease
LM Grease
BRB 572 Lubral MP 2
4
Aero Shell
Grease 14
 Beacon EP 2
MP Grease
Mobilplex 48 Regal AFB 2
Multifak EP 2
APS 2 Grease
LM Grease
BRB 572-1  Slewing Ring & King
Pin assemb.
5

On delivery the cranes are lubricated with SHELL. *) Must not be mixed with SHELL GREASE S 3655
   LUBRICANTS
    EUROPEAN TYPE DESIGNATIONS
 INF.REF.
2102-11
PAGE 2/2
KRØLL CRANES A/S
REF.
SHELL
Before 820101
CHEVRON
BP
ELF
1 Spirax HD 90 Universal
Gear lube 85W/140
Hypogear
85W/140EP
Tranself
B 85W/140
2 Spirax HD 80 Universal
Gear lube 80W
Hypogear 80W/90EP Tranself
B 80W/90
3
 Polyurea EP
Grease 2
Energrease
LS-EP 2
Epexa 2
4
 Polyurea EP
Grease 1
Energrease
LS-EP 1
5
Tellus T27 EP Hydraulic
Oil 32 HV
Energol
SHF 32
Hydrelf 32
6
Tellus C5  Energol
HP 5
7   Energrease
OG
8
 Way Oil 68 Maccurat 68 Resto 68
9
 Pinion
Grease MS
Energrease
L 21 M
10
11 Spirax HD 140 Universal
Gear lube 85W/140
Hypogear
85W/140EP
Tranself
B 85W/140
12
 GP Grease 0         *) Energrease
FG 00-EP
13
  Energrease
L 21 M
14
On delivery the cranes are lubricated with SHELL. *) Must not be mixed with SHELL GREASE S 3655